
Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES (ESA) 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this ___ day of 

______________, 2017, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 

called "County," and ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, hereinafter called 

"Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract 

with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any 
Department thereof; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for the Alpine Road Trail 

Improvements Project (Project) to prepare environmental documentation and permitting 
services on January 27, 2015; and 

 
WHEREAS, on May 10, 2016, the parties amended the agreement to increase the 

not-to-exceed amount by $85,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $385,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed amount by $35,000, for a new not-to-exceed amount of $420,000. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 

FOLLOWS: 
  
 Exhibit B “Payment by County of San Mateo and Consultant Schedule 
and Fees,” is hereby amended as follows:  
 
NOT TO EXCEED  
 

The Not to Exceed amount for this agreement, shall be Four Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($420,000) unless said amount is authorized to be 
increased by the County Board of Supervisors. 






